Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-II

17/04980

No.Per(AP.B)B(15)-5/2014 Dated Shimla-171002, 25-04-2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor of Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that under the Recruitment and Promotion Rules in respect of Class-III and IV posts/services under the State Government where presently a provision of interview exists, the interviews process will not imply viva-voce or evaluating the personality of the incumbent. The selection to those Class-III and IV posts/services shall be made on the basis of merit of written examination or prescribed educational qualification followed by evaluation, by verifying the original documents/credentials only based on the parameters devised in the notification of even number dated 17-04-2017.

The Governor of Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that the concerned Department(s) will simultaneously initiate the process of carrying out amendment immediately in such Recruitment and Promotion rules in respect of Class-III and IV posts/services in consonance with the provisions of notification dated 17-04-2017 prescribing the evaluation criteria based upon pre-defined parameters.

By Order

Chombo.

V.C.Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No.Per(AP.B)B(15)-5/2014 Dated Shimla-171002, 25 -04-2017 Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Pr. Secretary to HE Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 2. Pr. PS to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002
- Sr. PS to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla-2. 3.
- All Administrative Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2. 4.
- 5. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh
- All Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh 6
- 7. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh
- 8. All the Chairman/Managing Directors / Registrars / Secretaries of Boards / Corporations / Universities / Autonomous Bodies in Himachal Pradesh
- 9. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2
- The Secretary, H.P. Staff Selection Commission, Hamirpur-177001
- The Special Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 12. Branch Guard File/Spare copies 20

Branch

Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh DHE ... W Tel. 0177-2628499 2 6 APR 2017

Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

2 4 MAY 2017

Endst. No. No. EDN-HE(1)B(15)-1/2010-Imp. Instt. Dated Shimla – 171001 the Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:

1913/2017

16000

 The Under Secretary (Personnel) to the Govt. of H.P. w.r.t. letter No.Per(AP-B)B(15)-52014 Date 25.04.2017 for information please.

2. The Joint Director of Hr. Education (Admn), H.P.

- 3. The Joint Director of Hr. Education (C-I/C-II), H.P.
- 4. The Joint Controller (F&A), Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P.
- 5. The DDO, Directorate of Higher Education, H.P.
- 6. The PS to the Director of Higher Education, H.P.
- 7. All the Branch Officer / Superintendent, Establishment Branches, Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh with the remarks that to take further necessary action in the matter accordingly.

8. All the Deputy Directors of Hr. Education, H.P. with the remarks that to take further necessary actic in the matter accordingly.

9. The Chief Librarian, Center State Library Solan.

10. The Incharge Computer Cell, Dte. of Hr. Education, H.P with the remarks to upload the sai orders on the deptt. Website

11. Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh